

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 10479/2025

Khusbhu

----Petitioner

Versus

Shri Paras Kumar Jain

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Madhav Vyas

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Hanuman Prajapati, P.P.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

10/12/2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that petitioner's husband is getting in hand approximately Rs.75,000/-. It is submitted that petitioner has to survive with a son of sixteen years. It is submitted that a meager amount of Rs.10,000/- is given. It is further submitted that petitioner is hand to mouth and to survive with the son.

Let notices be issued.

Petitioner No.1 and respondent are directed to remain present before this Court on 18.12.2025.

The State is directed to carry out the service and mark presence of respondent.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

280-Taruna/-