

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**JODHPUR**

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 10479/2025

Khusbhu & Anr.

-----Petitioners

Versus

Shri Paras Kumar Jain

-----Respondent

---

|                 |   |                                                               |
|-----------------|---|---------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioners | : | Mr. Madhav Vyas<br>Ms. Khushbu (petitioner present in person) |
| For Respondent  | : | --                                                            |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH**

**Order**

**18/12/2025**

1. Issue notice to the respondent.
2. Notices be given *dasti* to learned counsel for the petitioners for service upon the respondent.

**(INDERJEET SINGH),J**

424-pooja/-