

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**JODHPUR**

S.B. Criminal Misc(Pet.) No. 10479/2025

Khusbhu

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shri Paras Kumar Jain

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                       |
|-------------------|---|-----------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Salman Agha       |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. VS Rajpurohit, PP |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU**

**Order**

**13/03/2026**

The matter comes up on an application (IA No.01/2026) for early hearing.

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed.

List in the second week of April, 2026.

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondent(s), returnable within second week of April, 2026.

**(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J**

295-msrathore/-