

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
AT JODHPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 10479/2025
CNR: RJHC011139892025
URN: CRLMP / 18535U / 2025

Khusbhu
-----Petitioner

Versus

Shri Paras Kumar Jain
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	None present
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Hanuman Prajapati, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU

Order

18/07/2026

The matter comes up on an application (IA No.02/2026) for early hearing.

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed.

List this case after two weeks.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J